4 to 20 mADC (Standard) Note1)
235 15 (4 to 20 mADC)
0.14 to 0.7 MPa
Within 0.5% F.S.
Within 0.1% F.S./ C
Note 3) 80 L/min (ANR) or more (SUP = 0.14 MPa)
Note 3) Within 5 L/min (ANR) (SUP = 0.14 MPa)
−20 C to 80 C (T5)

Note 2) The stroke is adjustable in 0  to 60  and 0  to 100 .
Note 3) Standard air (JIS B0120): temp. 20 C, absolute press. 760 mmHg, ratio humidity 65%.
How to Order
II 2G Ex ib IIC T5/T6
Specifications
(Lever type/Rotary type)
Series IP6000-X14/6100-X14
ATEX Compliant  Electro-Pneumatic Positioner
All other specifications are the same as the standard
products Series IP6000/6100.
For details, refer to the WEB catalog or Series
IP6000/6100 (CAT.ES60-11).
108
P-E13-23A
MPa
{bar}
SMC
MPa
{bar}
SMC
Zero adjusting knob
SMC Corporation
 1-16-4 Shinbashi Minatoku Tokyo 105-8659 Japan
KEMA No.03ATEX1119
EExIb CT5 Ta 80C
EExIb CT6 Ta 60C
UI 28V II 125mA P 1.2V CI 0nf LI 0nH
20**  MADE IN JAPAN
Serial No.*****
SUPPLY 0.14 to 0.7MPa(1.4 to 7bar )
MODEL NO. IP6*00-0*0-*-X14-*
INPUT 0/4 to 20mADC
SMC ELECTRO-PNEUMATIC POSITIONER
MPa
{bar}
SMC
MPa
{bar}
SMC
11040
35
65
22
.5
42
20
50
46
166.
1
5
13
0 10
0
15